Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

C27 C28 C29
C26
L4
C19
C18
C15
C21
C17
C16
L3
C23 C24 C25
C22
C20
Table 5. MMRF1308HR5(HSR5) Test Circuit Component Designations and Values -- Pulse
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 12 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B120JT500XT ATC
C2, C3 27 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B270JT500XT ATC
C4 0.8--8.0 pF Variable Capacitor, Gigatrim 27291SL Johanson
C5 33 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B330JT500XT ATC
C6, C10 22 F, 35 V Tantalum Capacitors T491X226K035AT Kemet
C7, C11 0.1 F Chip Capacitors CDR33BX104AKYS AVX
C8, C12 220 nF Chip Capacitors C1812C224K5RACTU Kemet
C9, C13, C22, C26 1000 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B102JT50XT ATC
C14 36 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B360JT500XT ATC
C15 51 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B510GT500XT ATC
C16, C17, C18, C19 240 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B241JT200XT ATC
C20 39 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B390JT500XT ATC
C21 10 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B100JT500XT ATC
C23, C24, C25, C27, C28, C29 470 F, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitors MCGPR63V477M13X26--RH Multicomp
Coax1, 2, 3, 4 25  Semi Rigid Coax, 2.2 Shield Length UT--141C--25 Micro Coax
L1, L2 5 nH Inductors A02TKLC Coilcraft
L3, L4 6.6 nH Inductors GA3093--ALC Coilcraft